

In the Court of the District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Misc- 05/2022 (Guardianship)  
CNR-WBUD01-000381-2022

Nirmalendu Saha.....Petitioner  
vs  
Public-in-general & another.....Respondent

U/s- 8 of the Hindu Minority Guardian Act

01/04.02.2022

An application U/S-8 of the Hindu Minority Guardian Act is filed by the petitioner Nirmalendu Saha praying for appointing legal guardian of minor Bhumi Saha @ Megha Saha.

Proper court fee of Rs.30/- is filed by the petitioner. The plaint is duly stamped.

Petitioner has not filed any documents regarding the minor namely Bhumi Saha @ Megha Saha.

Register.

Petitioner files requisite along with process fee. Which is kept with record.

D/A to issue summons.

Fix 13.04.2022 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Dictd. by me.

District Judge  
U/D , Raiganj.

Dist. Judge (wb00579),  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.